MA 18P 17012500000000000088
MODIFICATION State of Maine

e

=

Master Agreement

Effective Date: 02/07/17
Master Agreement Description: 2017 Vehicle Award - Ford

Buyer Information
Donny Crockett 207-624-7336 ext.

Issuer Information
Joey Oneal 207-287-6524 ext.

Requestor Information
Dwaine Mckenney 207-287-6522 ext.

Authorized Departments

18P PURCHASING-BUR OF GENERAL SVCS
16A PUBLIC SAFETY
17D MOTOR TRANSPORT

Vendor Information

Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name
VC1000020921 DARLING'S FORD INC
Alias/DBA

Vendor Address Information
403 HOGAN RD

BANGOR, ME 04401
us

Vendor Contact Information
Timothy Seymour

207-992-1530 ext. 1503

Tim.Seymour@darlings.com

09/05/18

Expiration Date: 03/31/19

Donny.Crockett@maine.gov

Joey.ONeal@maine.gov

Dwain.E.McKenney@maine.gov



Commodity Information

Vendor Line #: 1
Vendor Name: DARLING'S FORD INC

Commodity Line#: 1
Commodity Code: 07000
Commodity Description: 2017 Vehicle Award - Ford

Commodity Specifications: 2017 Vehicle Award - Ford
Commodity Extended Description: As per the specifications attached and made part of this MA

Quantity UoM Unit Price

0.00000 $0.00

Delivery Days Free on Board

90 FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date

$0.00

Catalog Name Discount

Ford 0.0000 %
Discount Start Date Discount End Date
02/07/17 03/31/19

Terms and Conditions

Agreement Terms and Conditions
T&C #: 165

T&C Name: Payment Terms

T&C Details: Net 30



SUPPLIER PART
NUMBER
Item #31
Item #42
Item #43
Item #53
Item #90
Item #91
Item F2
Item F3
Item F4
Item F5
Item F6
Item F6.1

SUPPLIER NAME

Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford
Darlings Ford

ITEM DESCRIPTION

2019 Ford F250 XL 4X4

2019 Ford Transit Connect XL Van LWB

2019 Ford Transit Connect XL Van LWB Bluetooth
2019 Ford F350 LX Chassis

2019 Ford Police Interceptor Sedan FWD

2019 Ford Police Interceptor Sedan AWD

2019 Ford F350 XL DRW 4X4 Crew Cab

2019 Ford F350 XL DRW 4X2 Crew Cab

2019 Ford F350 XL DRW 4X2 Reg Cab

2019 Ford F350 XL DRW 4X2 Standard Cab

2019 Ford F550 XL 4X4 Standard Cab

2019 Ford F550 XL 4X4 Standard Cab CA 108" WB 193"

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION

Available until 3/13/19

Available until 3/13/19

Available until 3/13/19

Available until 3/31/19

Added Remote Keyless entry and Bluetooth
With Ready for Road package added
Available until 3/31/19

Available until 3/31/19

Available until 3/31/19

Available until 3/31/19

Available until 3/31/19

Available until 3/31/19

UNIT OF

MEASURE
ca
€a
€a
€a
€a
€a
ca
€a
€a
€a
ca
€a

LIST PRICE

$29,739
$22,193
$23,086
$33,199
$23,510
$28,236
$38,983
$28,016
$24,763
$25,696
$43,967
$44,293

DELIVERY

DAYS
95
90
90
90
75
75
95
95
95
95
95
95
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